

**Dalip Singh versus State of Himachal Pradesh**

**CWP No.2704 of 2021**

3.03.2022 Present Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Narender Thakur and Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General to have instructions with regard to implementation of recommendation made by CPCTS (Annexure R-J/1, within a period of two weeks. List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2022  
(shankar)