

Dalip Singh vs. State of H.P.

CWP No.2704 of 2021

18.08.2022 Present Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Narender Guleria, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate for the applicant in CMP Nos.11172 and 11173 of 2022.

CMP Nos.11172 and 11173 of 2022.

Learned counsel representing the non-applicants prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. List on **30.08.2022**.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

18th August, 2022
(shankar)