

Man Singh Vs. State & Ors. & connected matters

**CWP No. 1508/2020 with
CWP No.2704/2021**

16.06.2023 Present: Mr. Naresh K. Sharma & Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocates,
for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. Rupinder Singh, Additional
Advocate General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy
Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Naresh Kaul, Advocate, for the applicant in CMP
No.11935/2022.

In view of order dated 30.08.2022, let the matter be
listed before the appropriate Bench subject to obtaining
orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

16th June, 2023_(Rohit)