

Man Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors. a/w connected matter.

CWP No. 1508 of 2020 a/w CWP No. 2704 of 2021.

15.09.2023 Present: Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Ms. Maheshwar, Advocate, vice Mr. Naresh Kaul, Advocate, for the applicant in CMP No. 11935 of 2022.

List on 3rd November, 2023, at the joint request of the parties.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

15th September, 2023.
(jai)