

Maan Singh vs. State of HP and others a/w connected matter

CWP No.1508 of 2020 a/w CWP No.2704 of 2021

03.11.2023 Present: Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner in CWP No.1508 of 2020.

Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner in CWP No.2704 of 2021.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents/State.

Mr. Naresh Kaul, Advocate, for the applicants in CMP No.11935/2022 in CWP No.1508 of 2020.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list for consideration after four weeks.

November 03, 2023 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**