

**Man Singh Vs. State of H.P. and others a/w  
connected matter**

**CWP No. 1508 of 2020 a/w  
CWP No. 2704 of 2021**

**25.10.2024 Present:** Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Naresh Kaul, Advocate, for applicant in CMP No. 11935 of 2022

**CWP No. 1508 of 2020**

Learned Additional Advocate General for the respondents/State prays time to file an appropriate application. Be filed if permissible under law.

**CMP No. 11935 of 2022**

Learned counsel for applicant seeks three weeks' time to file rejoinder. Be filed within three weeks and thereafter the matter be listed before appropriate Bench.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**October 25<sup>th</sup> 2024  
(Chander)**