

**Man Singh vs. State of H.P. and others  
a/w connected matter.**

**CWP No.1508 of 2020 a/w  
CWP No.2704 of 2021**

05.12.2025 Present: Mr. Kamal Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner in CWP No.1508 of 2020 and Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners in CWP No.2704 of 2021.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents/State in both the petitions.

Mr. Naresh Kaul, Advocate, for the applicants/proposed respondents in CMP No.11935 of 2022.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for an adjournment. Prayer allowed.

List on **02.01.2026**.

**December 05, 2025**

*(ankit)*

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**