

Man Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors. along with connected matter

**CWP No.1508 of 2020 and CWP No. 2704 of 2021.**

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner in CWP No.1508 of 2020 and Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners in CWP No. 2704 of 2021.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Dy. A.G., for the respondents-State.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5 in CWP No. 2704 of 2021.

Mr. Naresh Kaul, Advocate, for the applicants/proposed respondents in CMP No. 11935 of 2022.

At the joint request of the parties, the matter is adjourned to 22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2026.

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)  
Judge**

**10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.**  
(Jai)